Form PTO-1595	03-12-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-3-92 RE	R Patent and Trademark Office		
	102011212 Attorney Docket No.:6/180		
To the Assistant Commissione 20011212 The anached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
El Gendler FMANCE SI Eli Gendler Simon Gendler	Santa Monica, California 90402 USA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	a California limited partnership		
Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: January 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/711716	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [6]		
n u p willen For	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Scott R. Miller, Esq. RIORDAN & McKINZIE	X Enclosed		
300 South Grand Avenue Twenty-Ninth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Los Angeles, California 90071			
	Deposit account number:		
	N/A		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 8, 2002 Scott R. Miller, Esq. Date:			
and a dutility required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments			
FC:581 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231			
4 1 4144			

PATENT REEL: 012647 FRAME: 0610 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, El GENDLER, an individual with USA citizenship, located at 415

Georgina Avenue, Santa Monica, CA 90402, USA, Eli GENDLER, an individual with USA

citizenship, located at 415 Georgina Avenue, Santa Monica, CA 90402, USA, and Simon

GENDLER, an individual with USA citizenship, located at 6346 Warner Drive, Los Angeles,

CA 90048, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the owners of record of a patent,

patent application, disclosure and/or invention identified in Schedule A attached hereto

collectively (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, GENDLER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a California Limited

Partnership, with its principal place of business at 415 Georgina Avenue, Santa Monica, CA

90402, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Patents granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisional applications,

reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and reexaminations thereof, including, without

limitation, the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee, and the right

::ODMA\MHODMA\LADOCS;455577;1

REEL: 012647 FRAME: 0611

to sue for past infringements, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its successors and assign for its use and benefit and of its successors and assign as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications and patents in the United States and in any foreign jurisdiction on all inventions identified in the Patents, for litigation regarding the Patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Patents.

Assignors:

EL GENDLER

ELI GENDLER

Signature

SIMON GENDLER Simon Gendle

Dated effective as of: $\frac{29}{9}$, $\frac{2002}{}$

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 29 day of JANNARY, 200 2

My Commission Expires: 08/18/2004

::ODMA\MHODMA\LADOCS;455577;1

2

Schedule A

Title	Application Number	Filing Date
BONE PUTTY AND METHOD	09/711716	11/13/2000

3

::ODMA\MHODMA\LADOCS;455577;1

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012647 FRAME: 0613